NACTSPC EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

Michele Gordon

Chair

michele.gordon@nihospice.org

Jemima Neale

Vice Chair/Website Liaison

web@nactspc.co.uk

Julie Guest

Treasurer/Membership Administrator

treasurer@nactspc.co.uk /
membership@nactspc.co.uk

Angela Green

Regional Group Coordinator

regionalgroups@nactspc.co.uk

Ann Carter & Peter Mackereth

National Guidelines Leads

ann@coffeecups.plus.com

Kallika Bruce

Regional Group Coordinator

regionalgroups@nactspc.co.uk

Liesl Hopkins

Editor, The Link

thelink@nactspc.co.uk

Janice Blakeway

Minutes Secretary

janice.blakeway@kilbrydehospice.org.uk

Sally Chapman

Social Media Contact

NACTSPC REGIONAL GROUPS:

Group Contact Email & Telephone Address

Central Southern Jemima Neale jemima.neale@nhs.net UHS NHS, St Richards Hospital,

England Chichester PO19 6SE

North West Kelly De Souza kellyDS@willowbrookhospice.org.uk Willowbrook Hospice Portico Lane,
Prescot, Merseyside L34 2QT

Lincolnshire Vacant

Midlands Rosie Humphreys | Rosie.humphreys@ashgatehospice.org.uk Ashgate Hospice, Ashgate Rd,
Ashgate, Old Brampton, Chesterfield
S42 71D

North East Amanda Kirton amandakirton@butterwick.org.uk Butterwick Hospice Care, Stockton
on Tees, TS19 8XN

N. Ireland Michele Gordon michele.gordon@nihospicecare.com N.l.Hospice, Belfast, BT15 3LH

Scotland Janice janice.blakeway@kilbrydehospice.org.uk Kilbryde Hospice, McGuinness Way,

Blakeway East Kilbride, Glasgow, G75 8G)J
South Eastern Sally Baker Sally.baker@ellenor.org Ellenor, Coldharbour Rd, Northfleet,

Gravesend DA11 7HQ

South West & Wales

Angela Green

angelagreen99@yahoo.co.uk

Yorkshire

Gill Iredale

Gill.iredale@overgate hospice.nhs.uk

Overgate Hospice

30 Hullenedge Rd, Elland HX5 0QY




